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HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

THE THIRTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE 

REGULAR SESSION OF 2026 

 

COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION 

Rep. Justin H. Woodson, Chair 

Rep. Trish La Chica, Vice Chair 

 

Rep. Terez Amato Rep. Darius K. Kila 

Rep. Luke A. Evslin Rep. Ikaika Olds 

Rep. Andrew Takuya Garrett Rep. Christopher L. Muraoka 

Rep. Jeanne Kapela Rep. Kanani Souza 

 

 

NOTICE OF HEARING 

 

DATE: Tuesday, March 31, 2026 

TIME: 2:00 p.m. 

PLACE: VIA VIDEOCONFERENCE 

Conference Room  

309 

State Capitol 

415 South Beretania Street 

 

 

 
Click here to submit testimony and to testify remotely or in person. 

 
A live stream link of all House Standing Committee meetings will be available online 

shortly before the scheduled start time. 
 

Click here for the live stream of this meeting via YouTube. 
  

 
 

A G E N D A 

 
HCR 11 / HR 14 /  

Status / Status 

REQUESTING THE BOARD OF EDUCATION, IN PARTNERSHIP 

WITH THE STATE PUBLIC CHARTER SCHOOL COMMISSION, 

TO SUBMIT A REPORT ON INCREASING ACCESS TO STABLE, 

SUITABLE, AND AFFORDABLE FACILITIES FOR PUBLIC 

CHARTER SCHOOLS. 

 

 

EDN, FIN 

HCR 181 / HR 171 /  

Status / Status 

REQUESTING THE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION TO 

CONVENE A SHARED-DECISION MAKING COMMITTEE TO 

DEVELOP AN ACTION PLAN TO ESTABLISH A K-12 

KAIAPUNI SCHOOL IN KAPOLEI. 

 

 

EDN, FIN 

HCR 187 / HR 177 /  

Status / Status 

URGING THE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION TO BEGIN 

INITIATIVES TO ADDRESS TEACHER RETENTION IN THE 

STATE. 

 

 

EDN 

http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/committeepage.aspx?comm=EDN&year=2026
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/account/submittestimony.aspx
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCvoLAX1ww3e63K8qQ5of0bw
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2026/Bills/HCR11_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2026/Bills/HR14_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/measure_indiv.aspx?billtype=HCR&billnumber=11&year=2026
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/measure_indiv.aspx?billtype=HR&billnumber=14&year=2026
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2026/Bills/HCR181_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2026/Bills/HR171_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/measure_indiv.aspx?billtype=HCR&billnumber=181&year=2026
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/measure_indiv.aspx?billtype=HR&billnumber=171&year=2026
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2026/Bills/HCR187_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2026/Bills/HR177_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/measure_indiv.aspx?billtype=HCR&billnumber=187&year=2026
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/measure_indiv.aspx?billtype=HR&billnumber=177&year=2026
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HCR 47 / HR 43 /  

Status / Status 

REQUESTING THE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION TO 

SUPPORT THE ESTABLISHMENT OF FOUNDATIONS IN 

PUBLIC HIGH SCHOOLS TO OFFER SCHOLARSHIPS AND 

FINANCIAL AID TO GRADUATES AND PROVIDE FINANCIAL 

SUPPORT TO THE SCHOOLS. 

 

 

EDN, FIN 

HCR 44 / HR 40 /  

Status / Status 

URGING THE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION TO CO-

DEVELOP A SIXTH TO TWELFTH GRADE ARTIFICIAL 

INTELLIGENCE LITERACY AND USAGE CURRICULUM WITH 

TEACHERS. 

 

 

EDN 

HCR 161 / HR 151 /  

Status / Status 

REQUESTING THE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION TO 

ESTABLISH A SWIMMER CLASSIFICATION FRAMEWORK 

FOR PUBLIC SCHOOLS. 

 

 

EDN 

HCR 102 / HR 94 /  

Status / Status 

URGING THE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT 

OF HEALTH, AND OFFICE OF WELLNESS AND RESILIENCE 

TO ESTABLISH A STATEWIDE PEER COUNSELOR PROGRAM 

TO ADDRESS YOUTH LONELINESS AND SOCIAL 

DISCONNECTION IN HAWAII'S SCHOOLS. 

 

 

EDN, HSH 

HCR 107 / HR 99 /  

Status / Status 

URGING THE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION TO SUPPORT 

ACADEMIC FLEXIBILITY AND EQUITY FOR STUDENTS WITH 

CHRONIC AND AUTOIMMUNE ILLNESSES. 

 

 

EDN 

HCR 118 / HR 110 /  

Status / Status 

URGING THE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION TO 

STRENGTHEN MENSTRUAL HEALTH EDUCATION 

INITIATIVES AND TO ADOPT A COMPREHENSIVE 

MENSTRUAL CYCLE CURRICULUM. 

 

 

EDN, FIN 

HCR 42 / HR 38 /  

Status / Status 

URGING THE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION TO MEET THE 

CRITERIA NECESSARY TO OFFICIALLY RECOGNIZE 

CHEERLEADING AS A TITLE IX SPORT IN HAWAII. 

 

 

EDN 

HCR 176 / HR 166 /  

Status / Status 

REQUESTING THE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION TO ADOPT 

POLICIES AND PROCEDURES REGARDING THE STORAGE 

AND ADMINISTRATION OF ORAL ANTIHISTAMINES IN 

PUBLIC SCHOOLS. 

 

 

EDN, FIN 

HCR 84 / HR 76 /  

Status / Status 

REQUESTING THE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION TO 

CREATE A PLAN THAT REMOVES CARCINOGENS FROM 

SCHOOL MEALS. 

 

 

EDN 

http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2026/Bills/HCR47_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2026/Bills/HR43_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/measure_indiv.aspx?billtype=HCR&billnumber=47&year=2026
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/measure_indiv.aspx?billtype=HR&billnumber=43&year=2026
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2026/Bills/HCR44_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2026/Bills/HR40_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/measure_indiv.aspx?billtype=HCR&billnumber=44&year=2026
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/measure_indiv.aspx?billtype=HR&billnumber=40&year=2026
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2026/Bills/HCR161_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2026/Bills/HR151_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/measure_indiv.aspx?billtype=HCR&billnumber=161&year=2026
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/measure_indiv.aspx?billtype=HR&billnumber=151&year=2026
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2026/Bills/HCR102_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2026/Bills/HR94_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/measure_indiv.aspx?billtype=HCR&billnumber=102&year=2026
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/measure_indiv.aspx?billtype=HR&billnumber=94&year=2026
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2026/Bills/HCR107_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2026/Bills/HR99_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/measure_indiv.aspx?billtype=HCR&billnumber=107&year=2026
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/measure_indiv.aspx?billtype=HR&billnumber=99&year=2026
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2026/Bills/HCR118_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2026/Bills/HR110_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/measure_indiv.aspx?billtype=HCR&billnumber=118&year=2026
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/measure_indiv.aspx?billtype=HR&billnumber=110&year=2026
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2026/Bills/HCR42_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2026/Bills/HR38_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/measure_indiv.aspx?billtype=HCR&billnumber=42&year=2026
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/measure_indiv.aspx?billtype=HR&billnumber=38&year=2026
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2026/Bills/HCR176_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2026/Bills/HR166_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/measure_indiv.aspx?billtype=HCR&billnumber=176&year=2026
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/measure_indiv.aspx?billtype=HR&billnumber=166&year=2026
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2026/Bills/HCR84_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2026/Bills/HR76_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/measure_indiv.aspx?billtype=HCR&billnumber=84&year=2026
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/measure_indiv.aspx?billtype=HR&billnumber=76&year=2026
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HCR 94 / HR 86 /  

Status / Status 

URGING THE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION AND 

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND BIOSECURITY TO 

JOINTLY DEVELOP A FARMER-TO-INSTITUTION 

COORDINATION PLAN THAT IS ALIGNED WITH THE AINA 

KITCHEN NETWORK ROLLOUT. 

 

 

EDN, AGR 

HCR 195 / HR 185 /  

Status / Status 

REQUESTING THE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION TO 

CONVENE A WORKING GROUP TO ADDRESS THE FINDINGS 

AND RECOMMENDATIONS OF AUDITOR'S REPORT NO. 26-08 

REGARDING THE IMPLEMENTATION OF HAWAII'S FARM-

TO-SCHOOL AND LOCAL FOOD PROCUREMENT 

INITIATIVES. 

 

 

EDN, FIN 

 

DECISION MAKING TO FOLLOW 

 

Persons wishing to offer comments should submit testimony at least 24 hours prior to the hearing.  Testimony received after 

this time will be stamped late and left to the discretion of the chair to consider.  While every effort will be made to 

incorporate all testimony received, materials received on the day of the hearing or improperly identified or directed, may not 

be processed. 

 

Testimony submitted will be placed on the legislative website.  This public posting of testimony on the website should be 

considered when including personal information in your testimony. 

 

The chair may institute a per-testifier time limit. 

 

Committees meeting in the morning must adjourn prior to the day's Floor Session.  Therefore, due to time constraints, not all 

testifiers may be provided an opportunity to offer verbal comments.  However, written submissions will be considered by the 

committee. 

 

Please refrain from profanity or uncivil behavior.  Violations may result in ejection from the hearing without the ability to 

rejoin. 

 

For remote testifiers, the House will not be responsible for bad connections on the testifier's end. 

 

For general help navigating the committee hearing process, please contact the Public Access Room at (808) 587-0478 or 

par@capitol.hawaii.gov. 

 

The livestream and/or cable TV broadcast of this meeting will include closed captioning.  If you need an auxiliary aid/service 

or other accommodation (including oral, written, or ASL interpretive services) or are unable to submit testimony via the 

website due to a disability, please contact the committee clerk at (808) 586-6345. Requests made as early as possible have a 

greater likelihood of being fulfilled. 

 

Click here for a complete list of House Guidelines for remote testimony. 

 

FOR AMENDED NOTICES:  Measures that have been deleted are stricken through and measures that have been added are 

bolded. 

 

For more information, please contact the Committee Clerk at (808) 586-6345. 

 

 

http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2026/Bills/HCR94_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2026/Bills/HR86_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/measure_indiv.aspx?billtype=HCR&billnumber=94&year=2026
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/measure_indiv.aspx?billtype=HR&billnumber=86&year=2026
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2026/Bills/HCR195_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2026/Bills/HR185_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/measure_indiv.aspx?billtype=HCR&billnumber=195&year=2026
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/measure_indiv.aspx?billtype=HR&billnumber=185&year=2026
mailto:par@capitol.hawaii.gov
https://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/docs/RemoteTestimonyHouseGuidelines.pdf


Hearing EDN 03-31-26.DOCX 
*Hearing EDN 03-31-26.DOCX* 
*Hearing EDN 03-31-26.DOCX* 

 

 

________________________________________ 

Rep. Justin H. Woodson 

Chair 

 


